Power Integrations
5245 Hellyer Avenue, San Jose, CA 95138 USA.
Tel: +1 408 414 9200   Fax: +1 408 414 9201
Design Example Report
Title
High Efficiency (≥75%), 3.6 W Isolated LED
Driver Using LinkSwitchTM-II LNK605DG

5 PCB Layout
Figure 4 – Printed Circuit Layout (Designed to Fit Inside GU10 Lamp Form Factor).
24.31 mm (L) x 16.50 mm x 13.50 mm.
24-Sept-10  DER-261  3.6 W GU10 LED Driver Using LNK605DG
Page 11 of 34
Power Integrations
Tel: +1 408 414 9200   Fax: +1 408 414 9201
6 Bill of Materials
Item Qty. Ref Des Description Mfg Part Number Manufacturer
1 1 BR1 600 V, 0.5 A, Bridge Rectifier, SMD, MBS-1, 4-SOIC MB6S Micro Commercial
2 1 C1 C2 3.3 F, 400 V, Electrolytic, (6.3 x 12) TM1332PE12MCP
YIH HONG MAO
Electronics Co.
3 1 C3 470 pF, 250 V, Ceramic, X7R, 0805 ECJ-2VB2A471K Panasonic
4 2 C4 C5 1 F, 25 V, Ceramic, X7R, 0805 ECJ-2FB1E105K Panasonic
5 1 C6 470 pF 50 V, Ceramic, X7R, 0603 ECJ-1VC1H471J Panasonic
6 1 C7 10 F, 25 V, Ceramic, X7R, 1206 ECJ-3YB1E106M Panasonic
7 1 D1
1000 V, 1 A, Rectifier, Glass Passivated, DO-213AA
(MELF) DL4007-13-F Diodes Inc
8 1 D2 75 V, 0.15 A, Fast Switching, 4 ns, MELF LL4148-13 Diode Inc.
9 1 D3 100 V, 1 A, Schottky, DO-214AC (SMA) SS110 Micro commercial.
10 1 L1 1000 H, 0.08 A, Ferrite Core, Shielded 1641-105K API Delevan
11 1 R1 8.2 , 5%, 1/10 W, Thick Film, 0603 ERJ-3GEYJ8R2V Panasonic
12 1 R3 390 k, 5%, 1/4 W, Thick Film, 1206 ERJ-8GEYJ394V Panasonic
13 1 R4 330 , 5%, 1/8 W, Thick Film, 0805 ERJ-6GEYJ331V Panasonic
14 1 R6 3.3 k, 5%, 1/10 W, Thick Film, 0603 ERJ-3GEYJ332V Panasonic
15 1 R8 46.4 k, 1%, 1/16 W, Thick Film, 0603 ERJ-3EKF4642V Panasonic
16 1 R9 8.06 k, 1%, 1/16 W, Thick Film, 0603 ERJ-3EKF8061V Panasonic
17 1 R10 6.2 k, 5%, 1/10 W, Thick Film, 0603 ERJ-3GEYJ622V Panasonic
18 1 RF1 10 , 1 W, Fusible/Flame Proof Wire Wound CRF251-4 10R Vitrohm
19 1 T1 Bobbin, EE13, Vertical, 8 pins BE13-1110CPSFR TDK
20 1 U1 LinkSwitch-II, LNK605DG, CV/CC, SO-8C LNK605DG Power Integrations
DER-261  3.6 W GU10 LED Driver Using LNK605DG 24-Sept-10